2021-22 School Profile for Francis J. Varieur School

What was the school’s Star Rating in 2021-22?

Francis J. Varieur School is a 3-star school. Their Star Rating was driven most by performance on Achievement and Growth.

To view more accountability data, go to the Accountability tab.

How many students were enrolled on October 1, 2021?

ALL All Students
By Gender Female
Male
By Race American Indian or Alaska Native
Ethnicity
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic
Two or More Races
White

Economically No

Disadvantaged

Yes

274

135

139

1

9

79

58

18

109

101

173

How many educators were employed at this school on October 1, 2021?

ALL All Educators
Educator District Administrators
Type School Administrators
Support Professionals
Teachers
By Ethnicity Ethnicity Not Reported
Hispanic
Not Hispanic
By Race American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander
Race Not Reported
Two or More Races

White

32

The total by educator type may be greater than the other groups because an educator may be counted
in more than one educator type groups if the educator is in multiple positions. To view more educator

data, go to the Educator Data tab.

What grades did the school offer in 2021-22?
KF-06

What percent of students are proficient on state assessments?

English Language Arts  42.0% I 38.5%

Math 41.1% | 38.7%

Proficiency includes levels 3and 4 [l 4 (Exceeding Expectations)
3 (Meeting Expectations)
B 2 (Partially Meeting Expectations)
1 (Not Meeting Expectations)

State assessments include RICAS (ELA and Math, grades 3-8), SAT (ELA and Math, grade
11), NGSA (Science, grades 5,8,11) and DLM Alternate Assessments (ELA, Math and
Science, grades 3-8, 11). To view more assessment data, go to the Assessments tab

What was the 2020-21 per pupil expenditure at this school?

$15,385

The per pupil expenditure data is submitted to RIDE the following year so financial data on
the 2021-22 report card is from 2020-21.To view more financial data, go to the Finance tab.

What are the 4-year 2020-21 graduation rates for this school?

Graduated within 4 Years [l
Retention Rate

GED/Other Completion Rate
Dropout Rate

To view more graduation data, go to the Graduation tab.



