# 2021-22 School Profile for Francis J. Varieur School

### What was the school's Star Rating in 2021-22?



 $Francis\ J.\ Varieur\ School\ is\ a\ 3-star\ school\ . Their\ Star\ Rating\ was\ driven\ most\ by\ performance\ on\ Achievement\ and\ Growth.$ 

To view more accountability data, go to the Accountability tab.

#### How many students were enrolled on October 1, 2021?

ALL	All Students	274
By Gender	Female	135
	Male	139
By Race Ethnicity	American Indian or Alaska Native	1
	Asian	9
	Black or African American	79
	Hispanic	58
	Two or More Races	18
	White	109
Economically Disadvantaged	No	101
	Yes	173

## How many educators were employed at this school on October 1, 2021?

ALL	All Educators	32	
Educator Type	District Administrators	0	
	School Administrators	1	
	Support Professionals	4	
	Teachers	27	
By Ethnicity	Ethnicity Not Reported	9	
	Hispanic	0	
	Not Hispanic	23	
By Race	American Indian or Alaska Native	0	
	Asian	0	
	Black or African American	0	
	Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	0	
	Race Not Reported	2	
	Two or More Races	0	
	White	30	

The total by educator type may be greater than the other groups because an educator may be counted in more than one educator type groups if the educator is in multiple positions. To view more educator data, go to the **Educator Data** tab.

## What grades did the school offer in 2021-22?

KF-06

### What percent of students are proficient on state assessments?



State assessments include RICAS (ELA and Math, grades 3-8), SAT (ELA and Math, grade 11), NGSA (Science, grades 5,8,11) and DLM Alternate Assessments (ELA, Math and Science, grades 3-8, 11). To view more assessment data, go to the **Assessments** tab.

# What was the 2020-21 per pupil expenditure at this school?

### \$15,385

The per pupil expenditure data is submitted to RIDE the following year so financial data on the 2021-22 report card is from 2020-21. To view more financial data, go to the **Finance** tab.

# What are the 4-year 2020-21 graduation rates for this school?



To view more graduation data, go to the **Graduation** tab.